U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102042732 _SHEET

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

3-11-02

Attorney Doc. #: SBC 0108 PA

Richard D. Kreckel (February 15, 2002) and Raymond P. Watson (February 14, 2002)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Ameritech Communications, Inc. 9525 W. Bryn Mawr Rosemont, Illinois 60018

Pacific Telesis Shared Services 140 New Montgomery Street San Francisco, California 94105

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ____Yes _X_ No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - X Assignment ___

___ Merger ___ Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: February 14 and 15, 2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Application Serial No(s).: 10/024,847

Patent No(s).:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

- 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Robert P. Renke ARTZ & ARTZ, P.C. 28333 Telegraph Road, Suite 250 Southfield, Michigan 48034

- 7. Total Fee Enclosed (37 CFR ' 3.41): \$40.00
- 8. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0476

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert P. Renke

Name of Person Signing

Signature

February 27, 2002

Date

01 FC:581

40.00 (

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012741 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Richard D. Kreckel and Raymond P. Watson, of Franklin, Wisconsin and Livermore, California, respectively, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES REPORTING SYSTEM

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>December 19, 2001</u> , Application Serial No. <u>10/024,847</u> .
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
WHEREAS, Ameritech Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having a place of business at 9525 W. Bryn Mawr, Rosemont, Illinois 60018 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.
AND I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Pulant D. Kuh
State of)
County of)
Before me personally appeared Richard D. Kreckel , and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 6 day of February, 2002.
HOLDES Wotary Public - Muh Communitation exp

PATENT REEL: 012741 FRAME: 0138

4-17-3005

Attorney Doc. #: SBC 0108 PA

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Richard D. Kreckel and Raymond P. Watson, of Franklin, Wisconsin and Livermore, California, respectively, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES REPORTING SYSTEM

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>December 19, 2001</u> , Application Serial No. <u>10/024,847</u> .
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
WHEREAS, Pacific Telesis Shared Services, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having a place of business at 140 New Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California 94105 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.
AND I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Raymond P. Watson
State of California) County of Nameda)

Before me personally appeared **Raymond P. Watson**, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this /-/- day of February, 2002.



RECORDED: 03/11/2002

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012741 FRAME: 0139